

HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION LIMITED

Procurement Cell

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

Regd. Office: Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai 400 012 (INDIA)

Phone No: 022- 24129320-23 Managing Director

Director :022-2415062

:022-24150628 Website: http://www.vaccinehaffkine.com
E-mail% Procurementcell@haffkinemumbai.com

General Manager (Procurement Cell): 022-

Covid-19

24100478

5 4 2.5 /Haffkine/Procurement Cell/ E-4210 /

GeM/ 2021/ B-1491920 / N-95 MASK /DHS/ 2021

(प्र. मा. निधी - ५४९.३३ कोटी/-)

Date:- 1 / 11 / 2021

To,

M/s. Shriya Packaging Private Limited.,

B.A.D-46, Transport Nagar, Rampur Road, Haldwani UR 263139Dist-Nainital,

State - Uttarakhand .Pin-263139. Tel No. 9568002324

Email:- hardiktushar@rediffmail.com

Sub :- Supply of Disposable N-95 Mask (Covid-19)

Ref: - 1. Tender No. GEM/2021 /B /1491920 Tender Name - N-95 Mask.

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated: 22/09/2021

 प्रशासकीय मान्यता - शासन निर्णय क्रमांकःप्रशामा-१२२१/प्र.क्र.१४२/आरोग्य-८ /दिनांक-२३ ऑगस्ट, २०२१.(प्र. मा. निधी - ५४९.३३ कोटी/-)

4. Letter received from Director Heatlh Services, Pune Dt 21.10.2021.

With reference to the tender cited under reference no 1 your online bid has been accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

Sr. No.	Name of the item	Specification of item	Quantity DHS	Unit Rate including all taxes Rs.	Total Amount Rs.(Inclusive All Taxes)
1	N-95 Mask	N-95 (United State Standard NIOSH N95 or FFP 2 (European Standard EN 149:2001) Respirators Foldable, Individually packaged (Preferably sold in boxes of 10 pieces each) The Lab should be provided 80% of one make masks and 20% of another make so that if someone fails fit test, an alternative is available.	1,32,50,000 pcs	5.61/- (per piece)	7,43,32,500 /-

Delivery Period: The Delivery Period (As per Annexure-I) shall be the essence of the contract
and delivery must be completed not later than such date(s). Any notification thereto shall be
mutually agreed and incorporated in the Contract as par provisions of the GTC.

Terms of Delivery: Free delivery at site including loading/Unloading. In respect of items
requiring installation and/ or commissioning and other services in the scope of supply(As indicated
in respective product category specification/STC/ATC), and cost of the same is also include in the
contract price.

3. Quality Analysis: The manufacture has to submit the report from NABL / Govt Approved Labs of quality as per the tender specifications. If the product does not comply with the standards mentioned action will be taken as per the terms & conditions of the tender.

- 4. Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than 10% of the tender price, unless otherwise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive of recovery by Revenue recovery procedure.
- 5. Liquidated Damages:- If the Seller fails to deliver any or all of the Goods/ Services within the original/ re-fixed delivery period (s) specified in the contract, the Buyer will be entitled to deduct/ recover the Liquidated Damages for the delay, unless covered under Force Majeure conditions aforesaid, @ 0.5% per week or part of the week of delayed period as pre-estimated damages not exceeding 10% of the contract value without any controversy/dispute of any sort whatsoever. In case, service Level Agreement (SLA) is applicable the same shall be applicable for the Contract.
- 6. Payment Terms: 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good conditions by the consignee
- 7. Acceptance & Receipt: In prescribed format enclosed .It should be submitted in Original
- 8. The Consignees upon Reciept of the material should issue acceptance certificate within 7 days of receipt of material in Two copies. One Copy should handed over to Supplier and One Copy should be sent to Haffkine Bio-Pharma (Procurement Cell) By Mail or email. (Email ID:-procurementcell@haffkinemumbai.com)
- 9. Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies of the Invoice.
- 10. Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies of the Invoice.
- 11. **Delivery Challan** Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specify Name of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
 - Invoice Copy Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai
- 12. Other Terms :: As per GeM Portal Tender terms & conditions
- 13. Submit the Bank Guarantee of **Rs. 22,29,975** /- (3% of total value) from Nationalized / Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd, Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be minimum for the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of medicine/item.

Consignee : As per list enclosed (As per Annexure I)

Udyog Aadhaar Number : UK07B0001536

Location of Factory : M/S .Shriya Packaging Private Limited.,

B.A.D-46, Transport Nagar,

Rampur Road, Haldwani UR 263139 Dist-Nainital, State – Uttarakhand

Dr. Vijay Baviskar (General Manager) Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: 1) Directorate of Health Service, Mumbai.

- 2) Account Manager Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
- 3) Office File

Copy to Consignee: As Per List.

They should accept Drug as per order & entry of the stock is to be taken in stock register as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: 1) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

Annexure-I

		M/s. Shriya Packag	,ing I iivate	Limited.,		
	A	dmn. Approval GR No. date 2		Qty 1,32,50,000	Mask)	
			Mumbai			
			:- N-95 Ma			
	Reference No	No. 54 25 /Haffkine/P 1491920 / N-95 MASK /I		t Cell/ E-4210 ate / 11 /		21/ B-
De	livery Period :	7 days Delivery Period				
Sr. No.	Name of Consignee	Detail Address for Consignment	Scheme Name Consignee Quantity			
			Staggered Consignee			
			Supply w.e.f Date of Order	Supply w.e.f 01/12/2021	Supply w.e.f 01/01/2022	Grand Tota Quantity
1	Deputy Director of Health Services . Thane	Deputy Director of Health Services, Mumbai Circle, Thane Mental Hospital Compound, Near Dyan Sadhana Collage. Teen hath Naka. Thane (W) 400604	898000	870000	844000	2612000
2	Deputy Director of Health Services. Pune	Deputy Director of Health Services, Pune Circle Pune Chest Hospital Compund . Sangvi Phata. Aundh, Pune 411027	690000	655000	630000	1975000
3	Deputy Director of Health Services. Nashik	Medicine Store O/o-Dy Director of Health Services, Nashik Circle Nashik , RRH Nashik Compound, Shalimar Chowk, Nashik Pin code. 422001	555000	435000	300000	1290000
4	Deputy Director of Health Services, Kolhapur	Medicine Store O/o-Deputy Director of Health Services, Kolhapur Circle Kolhapur, Kasba, Bawda, Opp. Services Hospital, Bawda. Kolhapur 416003 Maharashtra.	515000	545000	590000	1650000
5	Deputy Director of Health Services, Aurangabad	Medicine Store O/o-Deputy Director of Health Services, Aurangabd Circle. Aurangabad, Arogya Bhawan, Near Baba Petrol Pumb. Aurangabd, Maharashtra.	235000	240000	230000	705000
6	Deputy Director of Health Services, Latur	Medicine Store O/o-Deputy Director of Health Services, Latur Circle, Latur, *Aarogya Sankul*Near Government Quarters, Opp Grand Hotel, Barshi Road, Latur maharashtra	655000	580000	600000	1835000
7	Deputy Director of Health Services, Akola	Medicine Store O/o-Deputy Director of Health Services, Akola Circle, Akola, Durga Chowk, District Women Hospital Compound Akola, 444001 Maharashtra	530000	455000	418000	1403000
8	Deputy Director of Health Services, Nagpur	Medicine Store O/o-Deputy Director of Health Services, Nagpur Circle, Nagpur, Near Mata Kacheri, Shraddhanand Peth, Dikshbhumi Chowk, Nagpur 440022 Maharashtra	325000	240000	200000	765000

Sr. No.	Name of Consignee	Detail Address for Consignment	Supply w.e.f Date of Order	Supply w.e.f 01/12/2021	Supply w.e.f 01/01/2022	Grand Total Quantity
9	Mumbai	Cama & Albless Hospital, Mumbai	15000	0	0	15000
10		Dean GMC JJ Hospital, Mumbai	300000	300000	300000	900000
11		GT Hospital , Mumbai	50000	0	0	50000
12		ST. Georges Hospital , Mumbai	50000	0	0	50000
	То	tal Quantity	48,18,000	43,20,000	4,112,000	1,32,50,000

Dr. Vijay Baviskar (General Manager) Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd. (Procurement Cell), Mumbai